FINANCING AND COMPENSATION 

The work performed under this AGREEMENT shall be financed from the ADOT grant funding 
described in SECTION 1. Bisbee will compensate SEAGO for its performance, and SEAGO 
agrees to accept as complete payment for such full performance, the sum of thirty-one 
thousand, two hundred dollars ($31,200) over the six (6) month term of this AGREEMENT.  
Charges for additional services that constitute a requested increase in scope of services may be 
negotiated.  Such additional work shall be requested in writing by SEAGO or COB and must be 
approved by the Bisbee City Manager and the SEAGO Executive Director pursuant to

[...]

Review SEAGO emergency planning study for transit operators 

b. Determine policy needs 

c. Assist in developing emergency policies and protocols 

EXHIBIT B 

Project Budget Proposal 

Total Project Budget 

Total cost of services shall not exceed thirty-one thousand two hundred dollars ($31,200). 

Assumptions 

Hourly Rate $60.00 

Hours per Week 20 

Total Service Weeks 26 

Total Cost of services $31,200 

SEAGO Executive Committee Meeting - 10-2-2025 10 of 23